District I

District II

District III

Date:

1/26/2000

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Re-entry

Form C-101

Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410			Š	Santa Fe, NM 87505					Fee Lease - 5 Copies			
District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505						É	52621	28 24 30 37			ED REPORT	
APPLIC	CATION	FOR P	ERMIT	TO DRI	ILL, RE-EN	ITER DE	PEN,	PLUGBA	ÒK, O	R ADD	A ZONE	
					me and Address.					¹ OGI	UD Number	
			D	ugan Prod	duction Corp.	(F3)	REU	ON. DIV		006515		
]	P. O. Box	420, Farmi	ngton, NM 874	99-0420	OILU	ST. 3	್ರ]	³ AF	I Number	
							U		\mathbf{y}	30 - 045-	15560	
•	erty Code 529	a				roperty Name	261	1711100			⁴ Well No.	
		لو` 			⁷ Surface					!		
UL or let no.				Lot Idn					/West line County East San Juan			
		8 P	roposed	Bottom	Hole Loca	tion If Diff	erent I	From Surfa	ice			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	ine F	eet from the	East/Wes	st line	County	
Ballard Po	7 (71/2)	•	ed Pool 1		I	¹⁰ Proposed Pool 2						
Danaiu F	(/143	"										
	Гуре Code Е	1	¹² Well Type G	Code	¹³ Cable/Rotary R		¹⁴ Lease Type Code S		ie	15 Ground Level Elevation 6561'		
и M	ultiple No	1	¹⁷ Proposed Depth 2773'		³⁸ Formation Pictured Cliffs		¹⁹ Contractor DPC			²⁶ Spud Date ASAP		
 	·	.		Propos	ed Casing a	nd Cement	Progr	am				
Hole S	ze	Casir	g Size	7	ng weight/foot				Cement	ent Estimated TOC		
13-3/4"		8-5/8"		24#		134'		100 sx		surface		
8-3/4"		5-1/2"		15.5#		2773'		150 sx		1700'		
							· -					
						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		1				
²² Describe the place of the bloom of the	proposed pro wout preven	gram. If this tion program	application, if any. Use	is to DEEPE additional si	N or PLUG BACE heets if necessary.	C give the data on	the prese	ent productive zo	ne and pro	posed new	productive zone.	
Plan to re-ei BOP will be					ent plugs used	in P&A. Rec	omplete	e in Pictured	Cliffs.	A 7-1/16"	3000 psi WP	
		1	•									
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.					ue and	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: Musey Elastic					A	Approved by:						
Printed name: Sherman E. Dugar						Title: SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3						
Title: Vice-	Title: Vice-President						Approval DAM 2 7 2000 Expiration Date: JAN 2 7 70					

Conditions of Approval:

Attached

Phone: (505) 325-1821

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410					Santa Fe, Ni	M 87505		ree Lease - 5 Copies			
District IV 2040 South Pached	o, Santa Fe,	NM 87505		*					AME	NDED REPORT	
		W	ELL LO	CATIO	ON AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	CATION PLA	AT_			
1 /	r		¹ Pool Co	ode	¹ Pool Name						
30-045-				71439	9	Ballard Pictured Cliffs					
⁴ Property Code					⁵ Property ! Mitcham			⁶ Well Number			
					* Operator	***			, Elevation		
OGRID I					Dugan Produc		6961' (est)				
00651	<u> </u>				¹⁰ Surface						
		Γ	- ₁	· · · · ·		North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	line	County	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the				East	San Juan	
G	2	25N						L		04.1.04.1.1	
	,		¹¹ Bo	ttom H		f Different Fro		77 . 477 . 4		C	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	line	County	
Dedicated Acre			Consolidation		Order No.			=			
NO ALLOW	ABLE W	TLL BE A	SSIGNED	TO THIS	S COMPLETION UNIT HAS BEEN	UNTIL ALL INTI I APPROVED BY	ERESTS HAVE THE DIVISION	BEEN CO	ONSOLI	DATED OR A	
	- 11	29 30 37P			ngton o		17 OPEF I hereby certify and complete	RATOR by that the info	ormation co	IFICATION intained herein is true dge and belief	
**************************************	RECT	M. Die	0)	Duga	n Production		Sherman E. I)ugan			

29 30 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Burlington V11125 Dugan Production V-4604	1650	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Signature Sherman E. Dugan Printed Name Vice-President Title -26-2800 Date
Section	2		18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. September 28, 1990 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: Original dated 8/23/1958 See attached

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Section A.		Date SEPTEMBER 9, 195				
Operator EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPA	NY	Lease MITC	HAM STATE	E5691-1	L	
Well No. 1 Unit Letter G. , S. Located 1750 Feet From NOR County SAN JUAN G. L. Eleva Name of Producing Formation PICTURED 1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated X No.	ection 2 TH Line, tion 6961 CLIFF cated acreage o	1650 Dec Por utlined on the p	lat bolow?	EAST 161.56 PICTURED CLIFF	, SMPN Lain Alere	
2. If the answer to question one is "no", agreement or otherwise? Yes					itizarie	
3. If the answer to question two is "no", li	ist all the owne	rs and their res				
Owner			Land Description	CHILIVED Y	\	
en e				17 LOER	1	
			ĺ	SEP1 5 1958	J	
		•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	OIL CON. COM	7	
			•	DIST. 3		
Section B.	Note: All	distances must	be from outage bou	minn	N	
This is to certify that the information in Section A above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.			B11125-	13 B11125-29		
l Paso Natural Gas Company			NA S		N	
Original Signed By:		• -			Ŋ	
D. W. Mechanisentative)				1650'	N	
(Address)			E5	691-1	Ŋ	
'armington, New Mexico		SE	CT 2		Ħ	
			1 Vander-Fredhalts			
			•		N	
				in the second second		
A technique						
•			•			
en e		1		1		
		:				
•				mining the	1	
	ଓ ସଥର ଶଶ୍ଚିତ	3 0861 1320 1350 1360 1 1.11 1.1	(31) 2642 - 2005 Inches equal I mi	1500 1000 560 	x ,	

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of a oral surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(Senl)

Farmington, New Mexico

Date Surveyed AUGUST 28, 1958

Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor